#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Automatic Light Switch, L.L.C.	12/15/2002	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Data Innovation LLC		
Street Address:	500 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 585		
City:	Northbrook		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60062		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13161436	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)877-2030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3308770700

Email: sblackmon@martinferraro.com

Correspondent Name: Martin & Ferraro, LLP

Address Line 1: 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE

Address Line 4: Hartville, OHIO 44632

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 124.0005-17000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas H. Martin

Total Attachments: 2

source=Auto Lightswitch to Data Innovation Name Change#page1.tif source=Auto Lightswitch to Data Innovation Name Change#page2.tif

H \$40.00 131614

PATENT REEL: 026630 FRAME: 0692



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

December 17, 2002

ANTHONY O. BROWN AUTOMATIC LIGHTSWITCH, LLC 500 SKOKIE BLVD., STE, 585 NORTHBROOK, IL 60062

Re: Document Number L00000012437

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for AUTOMATIC LIGHTSWITCH, LL.C. which changed its name to DATA INNOVATION LLC, a Florida limited liability company, was filed on December 16, 2002.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 702A00066348

PATENT REEL: 026630 FRAME: 0693

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

	AUTOMATIC LIGHTSWI	***************************************			
	(4	Present Nam Florids Limited Liabi	ie) lity Company)	***************************************	
		A.		· .	·
FIRST:	The date of filing of the artic	les of organization wa	s October 2, 2000	••••	:
ECOND:	The following amendment(s) liability company:	to the articles of orga	mization was/were adopted by the	ne limited	•
Articl	le I of the Articles of Orga	anization is hereb	y amended to provide as f	ollows:	
Skok	windany i, ing omnoo	a piace of busine. Northbrook, Illino	be Data Innovation LLC ( ss of the Company shall b is. The malling address sl 1062.	<sub>ጥ</sub> ድስለ	·
			;		
					434 KB
Dated De	acember 15	2002			de
	Q	757			; ~
	Signature of a mi	ember or authorized re-	presentative of a member		

Filing Fee: \$25.00

Typed or printed name of signed

Anthony O. Brown

PATENT REEL: 026630 FRAME: 0694

**RECORDED: 07/21/2011**